Declaration of Establishment

Yosemite Student Association

We, the Associated Students of Columbia College & Modesto Junior College, do hereby establish a district-wide student affairs committee on behalf of the students of the Yosemite Community College District. Said district-wide student affairs committee shall be established to promote and develop communication and collaboration between all associated student organizations of the Yosemite Community College District, as well as promote and encourage student participation in district governance.

The name of this district-wide student affairs committee shall be the Yosemite Student Association.

Upon the unanimous consent of representatives from all Yosemite Community College District associated student organizations, the Yosemite Student Association shall be authorized to stand as the voice of the students on matters related to district governance.

Each associated student organization shall designate a delegation, equal to that of any other delegations, of members from their Student Senate to serve as the voting membership of the Executive Board of the Yosemite Student Association. Delegation members shall include, but not be limited to, the President and Legislative Officer from each associated student organization.

The Student Trustee(s) shall serve as the official spokesperson(s) for the Yosemite Student Association, but only when there is unanimous consent amongst the voting membership of the Executive Board. The Student Trustee(s) shall also serve as the Chair, or in the case of dual trusteeship, Co-Chairs for the Executive Board of the Yosemite Student Association.

Upon the signature of authorized representatives from both the Associated Students of Columbia College & Modesto Junior College, the Yosemite Student Association shall be established. Furthermore, after establishment the Executive Board of the Yosemite Student Association shall seek the recognition of the Yosemite Community College District Board of Trustees.

Signature:	Date:
Signature:	Date:
Signature:	Date:

Matthew Christman, President of the Student Senate

Andrew J. Campbell, President of the Student Senate